Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION (OVP)
The output voltage is continuously monitored by a comparator
through the FB pin, which is at 0.6 V (typical) under normal
operation. This comparator is set to activate when the FB voltage
exceeds 0.66 V (typical), thus indicating an output overvoltage
condition. If the voltage remains above this threshold for 16
clock cycles, the high-side MOSFET turns off and the low-side
MOSFET turns on until the current through the low-side MOSFET
reaches the limit (−0.6 A for forced continuous conduction mode
and 0 A for PFM mode). Thereafter, both the MOSFETs are
held in the off state until FB falls below 0.54 V (typical), at this
point, the part restarts. The behavior of PGOOD under this
condition is described in the Power Good section.
UNDERVOLTAGE LOCKOUT (UVLO)
Undervoltage lockout circuitry is integrated in the ADP2119/
ADP2120. If the input voltage drops below 2.1 V, the part shuts
down and both the power switch and synchronous rectifier turn
off. When the voltage rises again above 2.2 V, the soft start period is
initiated, and the part is enabled.
THERMAL SHUTDOWN

-2
0
1
2
-B
Figure 59. 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD]
3 mm × 3 mm Body, Very Very Thin, Dual Lead
(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Output Current Temperature Range Output Voltage  Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP2119ACPZ-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C ADJ 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFL
ADP2119ACPZ-1.0-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 1.0 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LEV
ADP2119ACPZ-1.2-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 1.2 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFK
ADP2119ACPZ-1.5-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 1.5 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFM
ADP2119ACPZ-1.8-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 1.8 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFN
ADP2119ACPZ-2.5-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 2.5 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFP
ADP2119ACPZ-3.3-R7 2 A −40°C to +125°C 3.3 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFR
ADP2120ACPZ-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C ADJ 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LEW
ADP2120ACPZ-1.0-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 1.0 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFS
ADP2120ACPZ-1.2-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 1.2 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFT
ADP2120ACPZ-1.5-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 1.5 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFU
ADP2120ACPZ-1.8-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 1.8 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFV
ADP2120ACPZ-2.5-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 2.5 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFW
ADP2120ACPZ-3.3-R7 1.25 A −40°C to +125°C 3.3 V 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LFX
ADP2119-EVALZ    Evaluation Board
ADP2120-EVALZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Data Sheet ADP2119/ADP2120
Rev. A | Page 23 of 24
NOTES
ADP2119/ADP2120   Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 24 of 24